CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF BURNABY

BY-LAW NO. 1510.

A BY-LAW to authorize the sale of certain lands acquired by the Corporation under Tax Sale proceedings and to accept in part or full payment therefor other lands belonging to Margaret A. Corby.

WHEREAS the Corporation has acquired under Tax-Sale proceedings the lands and premises known and described as Lot Thirty (30), Block Seven (7), District Lot Thirty-two (32), Group One (1), Map No. 1229, New Westminster District.

AND WHEREAS Margaret A. Corby (Telephone operator) of 3163 York Avenue in the Municipality of Burnaby, Province of British Columbia, is the registered owner of the lands and premises known and described as Lot 29, of Block 7, District Lot 32, Group 1, Map No. 1229, New Westminster District.

and whereas the said Margaret A. Corby has requested the Corporation to convey to her the said lands so acquired by the Corporation under Tax Sale proceedings and to accept in full payment thereof a conveyance of the said lands and premises owned by her.

AND WHEREAS the Commissioner deems it expedient to effect such exchange of lands.

THEREFORE the Commissioner for the Corporation of the District of Burnaby enacts as follows:-

1. Upon the execution and delivery to the Corporation by the said Margaret A. Corby of a good and sufficient deed in fee simple of the said Lot 29, of Block 7, District Lot 32, Group 1, Map No. 1229, New Westminster District, free and clear of all encumbrances whatsoever the Commissioner and Clerk of the Corporation are hereby authorized and empowered to execute and set the official and corporate seal of the Corporation of the District of Burnaby to a conveyance of

ALL AND SINGULAR, that certain parcel or tract of land and premises situate, lying and being in the Municipality of the District of Burnaby, District of New Westminster and Province of British Columbia, and composed of Lot Thirty (30) of Block Seven (7) of District Lot Thirty-two (32), Group One, Map No. 1229.

2. This By-law may be cited as the "BURNABY PROPERTY EXCHANGE BY-LAW NO. 1, 1935."

DONE AND PASSED this Fifteenth (15th) day of May, A.D. 1935.

RECONSIDERED AND FINALLY PASSED this Twenty-second (22nd) day of May, A.D. 1935.



Jugh, M. Frasu
COMMISSIONER.

Charles BBrown

CLERK.

I, Charles B. Brown, Clerk of the Corporation of the District of Burnaby, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of a By-law passed on the 22nd. day of May, A.D. 1935.

CLERK.

Clear Boron